Features
•฀Compact฀3737฀package
•฀Typical฀V
f
฀of฀2.8V฀and฀thermal฀
resistance฀of฀3K/W
•฀Hot฀tested฀at฀T
j

Philips฀Lumileds฀is฀committed฀to฀providing฀environmentally฀friendly฀products฀to฀the฀solid-state฀lighting฀market.฀฀LUXEON฀TX฀
complies฀with฀the฀European฀Union฀directives฀on฀the฀restriction฀of฀hazardous฀substances฀in฀electronic฀equipment,฀namely฀the฀
RoHS฀and฀REACH฀directives.฀฀Philips฀Lumileds฀will฀not฀intentionally฀add฀the฀following฀restricted฀material฀to฀the฀LUXEON฀TX:฀
lead,฀mercury,฀cadmium,฀hexavalent฀chromium,฀polybrominated฀฀biphenyls฀(PBB)฀or฀polybrominated฀diphenyl฀ethers฀(PBDE).
LUXEON฀TX฀Datasheet฀DS133฀20131208฀©2013฀Philips฀Lumileds฀Lighting฀Company.฀฀฀ 3
Product Selection
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON TX Emitters, Junction Temperature = 85°C
Table 1.
Typical Performance Characteristics
Base
Part Number
Nominal
ANSI CCT
Min CRI Min Luminous Flux (lm) Typical Luminous Flux (lm) Typical Forward Voltage (V)  Typical Efficacy (lm/W)
700 mA 700 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA 350 mA 700 mA 1000 mA
L1T2-3070000000000 3000K 70 230 135 245 327 2.71 2.80 2.86 142 125 114
L1T2-4070000000000 4000K 70 250 147 269 360 2.71 2.80 2.86 155 137 126
L1T2-5070000000000 5000K 70 260฀ 151฀ 275฀ 369฀ 2.71฀ 2.80฀ 2.86฀ 159฀ 140฀ 129฀฀
L1T2-5770000000000 5700K 70 260 151 275 369 2.71 2.80 2.86 159 140 129
L1T2-6570000000000 6500K 70 260 151 275 369 2.71 2.80 2.86 159 140 129
L1T2-2780000000000 2700K 80 200 118 216 289 2.71 2.80 2.86 124 110 101
L1T2-3080000000000 3000K 80 210 124 227 304 2.71 2.80 2.86 131 116 106
L1T2-3580000000000 3500K 80 220 130 238 319 2.71 2.80 2.86 137 121 112
L1T2-4080000000000 4000K 80 230 136 247 331 2.71 2.80 2.86 143 126 116
L1T2-5080000000000 5000K 80 230 135 247 332 2.71 2.80 2.86 142 126 116
L1T2-2785000000000 2700K 85 170 102 186 249 2.71 2.80 2.86 108 95 87
L1T2-3085000000000 3000K 85 180 108 197 264 2.71 2.80 2.86 114 101 92
L1T2-3585000000000 3500K 85 190 114 208 279 2.71 2.80 2.86 120 106 98
L1T2-4085000000000 4000K 85 200 120 217 291 2.71 2.80 2.86 127 111 102
L1T2-5085000000000 5000K 85 200 118 217 292 2.71 2.80 2.86 124 111 102
L1T2-2790000000000 2700K 90 160 96 175 234 2.71 2.80 2.86 101 89 82
L1T2-3090000000000 3000K 90 170 103 188 252 2.71 2.80 2.86 109 96 88
Notes for Table 1:
1.฀฀ Philips฀Lumileds฀maintains฀a฀tolerance฀of฀±฀6.5%฀on฀luminous฀lux฀and฀±฀2฀on฀CRI฀measurements.
LUXEON฀TX฀Datasheet฀DS133฀20131208฀©2013฀Philips฀Lumileds฀Lighting฀Company.฀฀฀ 4
Optical Characteristics